Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:					
Owner Address:	Leasee/Buyer's Name:		ssName:	PERMIT ISSUED				
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone:		Permit Issued:				
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	JAN 3 0 1995				
		FIRE DEPT. ☐ Approved ☐ Denied Signature:	INSPECTION: Use Group & Type & BOC 4 93 Signature: Holder	210 B 3				
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITI		Zoning Approval:				
const 1-fam dwlg		Action: Approved Approved Denied	Action: Approved Approved with Conditions:					
	7452 - 553	Signature:	Date:	☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision				
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur 	ude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicab			Zoning Appeal Variance Miscellaneous Conditional Use				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit 	ude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicab nbing, septic or electrical work. not started within six (6) months of the date of	le State and Federal rules. of issuance. False informa-	IT ISSUED	☐ Variance☐ Miscellaneous				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit 	ude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicab nbing, septic or electrical work. not started within six (6) months of the date of t and stop all work.	le State and Federal rules. of issuance. False informa-	IT ISSUED LETTER	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit I hereby certify that I am the owner of recauthorized by the owner to make this appif a permit for work described in the appir.	ude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicab nbing, septic or electrical work. not started within six (6) months of the date of t and stop all work.	le State and Federal rules. of issuance. False informa- PERM WITT ed work is authorized by the owner of to conform to all applicable laws of tal's authorized representative shall have	frecord and that I have bed his jurisdiction. In additio	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit I hereby certify that I am the owner of recauthorized by the owner to make this appif a permit for work described in the appir.	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the propose dication as his authorized agent and I agree lication issued, I certify that the code official onable hour to enforce the provisions of the	le State and Federal rules. of issuance. False informa- PERM WITT ed work is authorized by the owner of to conform to all applicable laws of tal's authorized representative shall have	frecord and that I have bed his jurisdiction. In additio	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied				
 This permit application doesn't precl Building permits do not include plur Building permits are void if work is r tion may invalidate a building permit I hereby certify that I am the owner of recauthorized by the owner to make this applif a permit for work described in the appliareas covered by such permit at any reason.	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the propose dication as his authorized agent and I agree lication issued, I certify that the code official onable hour to enforce the provisions of the	le State and Federal rules. of issuance. False informa- PERM WITT ed work is authorized by the owner of to conform to all applicable laws of tal's authorized representative shall have	frecord and that I have bed his jurisdiction. In additio	□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied Historic Preservation □ Not in District or Landmark □ Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action: □ Approved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied				

COMMENTS

	e E	
\$110/95 - Footy Pour - Elevations & Grading okal	In M. D'Sullivan & J. Seymon	
4/13/96 - Forther An oh to brefill		
13/95 - Bosic structure froming oh		
71/96 Trant to A. Powers		
8/8/08 - mit my Weeks on site - St	till doing close in work- 1/2 days a	
month-Olso just thetest grading	for site work - will be one the fall.	
no torget date for Completion &	d)	
7-20-99 oil Line Needs con	don't to Be Brought about concree	H
Elean all Surkes S del	all Plantage - a trop 1 D-cl	
Floor, 911 Smokes Sounded 15 Seperate, 3 Bed Rooms have E Baga 93 Rules	The transity is trapped. P. Syl	14711
1) seperate, 3 Ded hooms have E	gress windows tronk steps ok, per	
poed 15 hairs		
I have Recived		
	Inspection Record	
	Type Da	ate
	Foundation:	
	Framing:	
	Plumbing:	

Final:

Other:



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 62 Cobb Ave

Issued to	omásinione inter	
199fica to	a la es .	C. Come

CBL. 210-B 38 Date of Issue July 23, 1999

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. 950066 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Limiting Conditions:

single family w/garage Boca 93 Use group R3 Type5B

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

10-15-99

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

10-14.99 Fee waved M. Nugent

Applicant: LC Weaks & Sons, INC,

Date: 1/26/95

Address: 62 Cobb Ave

Assessors No.: 210 - B - 38

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONTNG ORDTNANCE

Date - NW

Zone Location - R-2

(Interior or corner lot -

12'd P.S.H. W Fellow Per P.S.H. Use - I family with attached Z-cargarage

Sewage Disposal - Cofy

Rear Yards - 40 Shown - 25 reg

Side Yards - 32/ E 14' Shown (Ma)

Front Yards - 27' Shown - 25 Feb

Projections - bulkhead (rear) front stains

Height - 35 MAX

Iot Area - 10,000 \$ Shown - 10;000 \$ reg.

Building Area - 905,6 \$+ 535,2\$=1440,8\$ shown

Area per Family - (0,000 \$\frac{1}{2} min.

Width of Lot - 100' Shown'

Lot Frontage - 100' Shown - 50' reg;

Off-street Parking -Loading Bays - 1977.

16t coverage 14 90 shown - 20 % milk

Site Plan -

Shoreland Zoning -

Flood Plains -

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DATE: 30/Jas 195 Address 62 Cobb AUC.
REASON FOR PERMIT: TO CONSTRUCT a SINGle family
Swelling W/ garage BLDG. OWNER: L.C. Weeks & Son Inc.
CONTRACTOR: OWNER. PER IT TOPETONE: X/ *2 × 7 × 9 × 10 × 11 × 12 × 12
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

CONDITION OF APPROVAL OR DENIAL:

- 1. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works and Inspection Service must be obtained. (a 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection).
- # 2. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.
 - 3. It is strongly recommended that a register land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed.
 - 4. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hr., including fire doors with selfclosers.
 - 5. Each apartment shall have access to (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when its exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 - 6. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An indication shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible locations between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 sq. ft. per sprinkler.
- 7. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of special knowledge or separated tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping room must have minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width sq.ft.
 - 8. This permit does not preclude the applicant from obtaining any license needed from the City Clerk's office.

- 9. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code 919.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code 1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - 1. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms;
 - 2. In all bedrooms;
 - 3. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements.
- 10. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gyr sum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 section 407.0 of the BOLA/1993)
- 711. Guardrails & Handrails A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Group 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, II, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
- 12. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023. & 1024.0 of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1993)
- 13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4" maximum rise.
- 14. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
- 15. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.
- 16. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final Certificate of Occupancy is issued or demolition permit is granted.
- 17. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 18. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the pertification to the Division of Inspection Services.

F. Samuel Hostses Chief of Inspections

/cmm 01/14/94(redo w/additions)



Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

January 30, 1995

RE: 62 Cobb Ave., Portland

L. C. Weeks & Sons Inc. 151 Black Point Road Scarboro, ME 04074

Dear sir:

Your application to construct a single family dwelling with garage, has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements: This permit does not preclude the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal laws.

No Certificate of Occupancy can be issued until all requirements of this letter are met.

Site Plan Review Requirements
Inspection Services Approved M. Schmuckal
Planning Division Approved with conditions(See Attached) O. McCullough

Building Code Requirements
Please read and implement items 1, 2, 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15 and 16 of the building permit report.

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Chief of Inspection services

/el

cc: Marge Schmuckal, Asst. Chief of Inspection Services
Jim Seymore, PE Planning

BLACK ELECTRIC 24 UNDERHILL DR. GORHAM, ME 04038 (207) 893-2269

October 13, 1999

City of Portland Attn: Mike Collins Electrical Inspector

Re: 62 Cobb Ave. Portland, ME 04102

Mm Str

This is to certify that all electrical work performed at the above address was done in accordance to the National Electrical Codes and city standards.

The electrical permit was obtained and rough-in inspection was performed by previous electrical inspector in January of 1996.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Black

Lic. # 10181

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW (ADDENDUM) CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

APPLICANT: L.C. WEEKS , SONS, INC.
ADDRESS: 151 BLACK POINT RD. SCARBORD MR. 04074
SITE ADDRESS/LOCATION: 62 COBB AVC.
DATE: 11198
Review by the Development Review Coordinator is for General Conformance with ordinances and standards only and does not relieve the applicant, his contractors or agents from the responsibility to provide a completely finished site, including but not limited to not increasing or concentrating of all surface runoff onto adjacent or downstream properties, issues regarding vehicle sight distance, location of public utilities and foundation elevations.
CONDITIONS CHECKED OFF BELOW ARE IN FORCE FOR YOUR SITE PLAN
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
Two(2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Existing Traces may used what Approved Your new street address is now LO CODO AVE.
the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.
The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300, ext. 8722) must be notified five(5) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.
A sewer permit is required for your project. Please notify Paul Niehoff at 874-8300, ext. 8838. The Sewer Division of Parks and Public works (Jackie Wurslin at 797-5302) must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.
- 1,000),

As-built record information for sewer and storm service connections must be submitted to Parks and Public WCIKS engineering Division (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Poliskey at 874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the city of Portland are eligible.) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvement as necessary due to field conditions. The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the building foundation to provide positive drainage. Finish grades at front of foundation (street side) shall be set above finish street/curb elevation to provide positive drainage. The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300, ext. 8722) must be notified at the time the building foundation forms have been installed to perform an inspection. τ_{o} CONSTAN CITION Coos dingtor precostra c

Paul Niehoff, Materials Engineer

cc:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

owens

Processing Form

Applicant										······································		Date	
Mailing Address									Propose				
Proposed Use of Site								dentifi	er(s) fr	om Ass	essors	Maps	
/ Acreage of Site / G							Zonin	g of Pi	oposed	l Site	E		
Site Location Review (DEP) Required: () Yes () N							10		Propo	sed Nu	mber o	f Floo	rs
Board of Appeals Action Required: () Yes ()							10						
Planning Board Action) N							
Other Comments:					3377								
Date Dept. Review Due	5: <u></u>		support for										
	-		117	liaar	515								And the second control of the second control
		- 1	DIANI	MNG	DEDA	TNE	NT DE	VIEW.	. 1.	1 .	L		
			LAN	AHAG	DEPAR	Z I IAI E	IAI VE] c	194	5		
								(Da	te Rece	ived)			0 1
☐ Major Developr	nent –	— Req	uires F	Plannin	ig Board	d Appr	oval: R	eview	Initiate	aM*1	٠`. '	Cec.	end Jullow only to cors. In Blue form
☐ Minor Developn											7	orn	over 2
		Juli					,		1		ت حا	البري	12 (0) 5.100.
								ÄK S		Eε	PACIT	رم	10000 1011.
	(5	(5	NOITA		RIAN	S S S	APING	BUL JCTOL	10.100	SZ EC	N CA	ZZ	
	LOADING AREA	PARKING	CIRCULATION	ACCESS	PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS	SCREENING	ANDSCAPING	SPACE & BULK OF STRUCTURES	LIGHTING	CONFLICT WITH	FINANCIAL CAPACITY	CHANGE IN SITE PLAN	
	AR	PA	PE	AC.	PE	SCF	LA	SP/ OF	710	85	Z	꿄	7
APPROVED	×	. na		0	1.31				1	j. J.J	\UN5		
APPROVED		MG.	73-0			01	12 W		6	# Oc. (\W\\)		CONDITIONS
CONDITIONALLY	- 4												SPECIFIED BELOW
DISAPPROVED													REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW
REASONS:										E.			
NEASUNS:										To the	- 13		West Control to the C
							THE PERSON						
			15.000										
								\triangle					
(Attach	Separat	e Sheet	if Nece	essary)			/	/	1 0	1			
							1		Ι .	\mathcal{A}			

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT COPY

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

Processing Form

L. C. Weeks	<u> </u>	ns	Inc												Da	1/6	/ 95		Black Tolking Co.
Applicant _151 Black Poin	t RI) - S	car	boro),	ME (<u>)</u> 407	74.			Со				υa	te .			
Mailing Address const 1-fam du	wla	w a	tt	2 - c a	ar	qar				ess of .0-b-		osed	Site						
Proposed Use of Site 0,000 sq ft /		эрх					ina p		Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps										
Acreage of Site / Gro		Floor X 2							Zonir	ng of	Propo	sed	Site						
Site Location Review (DI) Ye	S	() No			Pr	opose	ed Nu	ımbe	r of F	loors			Till to the second of the seco
Board of Appeals Action				(() No			То	tal F	loor /	Area_		1000	10.66		
Planning Board Action F	Requi	red:		() Ye	S	() No											
Other Comments:			СО	ntad	c t	pers	son	: Dc	na 1	d W	eek	s !	383 -	272	25				
Date Dept. Review Due:	name to s																		
		Mi	nor	_M i_	no <u>r</u>	Sit	te j	p l <u>a</u> r) 										
			В	UILD	ING	i DEI	PAR	TME	NT S	SITE	PLA	N RI	EVIE	W					
										const									
																	11 . Y		
☐ Use does NOT comp	ly wit	h Zon	ing C)rdina	ance														
☐ Requires Boar ☐ Requires Plan					ncil	Actio	n												
Keyuires Flaii									٠										
Explanation $_{ extstyle -}$																			-
☐ Use complies with	Zonir	ng Orc	linan	ce —	- Sta	ff Re	view	Belo	W								•		
																	<u>_</u>		
		N C		BACK 21)									Ϋ́	FAMILY		101	PARKING		
		LOCATION	INTERIOR OR CORNER LOT	ETBA EC. 2			RDS	YARDS	ONT YARDS	SNOI		Ą	3 AREA	7 FAN	F LOT	FRONTAGE	ET P	BAYS	
Zoning: SPACE & BULK,	E E	NE LO	ERIO! RNER	FT. SETE		WAGE	AR YARDS	DE YA	, TNC	OJECTIONS	CHT	AREA	ILDING	A PER	TH OF		STREET	ADING	10.0
as applicable	DA	ZOF	INI COF	40 ARE	1SO	SEV	REA	SID	FRC	PRC	HE	LOT	BUI	AREA	WIDT	LOT	OFF	LOA	
COMPLIES	ha	R-2									$\overline{}$								
COMPLIES	11/999	_														Biologica de la companya de la comp			
COMPLIES CONDITIONALLY																			CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW
DOES NOT COMPLY																			REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW
						L			<u> </u>							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Inccom
REASONS:																			
													L						
												9	7						

BUILDING DEPARTMENT—ORIGINAL

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE